



SOS Hunger asbl/vzw

Interact with farmers in the South

Followed by donorinfo since: 2006

4, rue aux Laines
1000 Brussels
+32 (0)2 548 06 70
info@sosfaim.org
<http://www.sosfaim.be>
[PDF version](#)



[Make a donation](#)

Project info



Social mission

The main goal pursued by the NGO SOS Faim is to reduce hunger and poverty in the rural area in developing countries.

What does SOS Hunger do in the South?

> supporting farmer agriculture and its actors in developing countries, namely by enabling them to carry out concrete and efficient actions in order to improve their income and to defend their interests. SOS Faim supports mainly farmer organisations, as well as microfinance institutions
SOS faim works with more than **80 partners** in 12 African and Latin American countries.

What does SOS Hunger do in the North?

> raising awareness in Northern populations in order to influence policies having an impact on hunger and poverty in developing countries.

Two teams (24 persons) follow up projects, handle financial matters, raise funds and sensibilise the northern population and authorities

General information

Board of directors

Daily management

Founded in

Number of full-time equivalent employees (FTE)

Number of volunteers

Comment about volunteers/employees/boards of directors

Account number(s)

Fiscal certificate

Newsletter

Philippe Baret (chairman), Salima Kempenaer (vice-chairman), Pierre Vigneron (treasurer), Freddy Destrait, Marek Hudon, Laurence Siquet, Amadou Diop, Denis Pesche

Olivier Hauglustaine

1964

22,2

117

The board members are not remunerated

BE83 0000 0000 1515 - BE69 3100 1507 3078 - please mention 'via donorinfo.be'

Will be issued for donations reaching a total amount of 40€ during the calendar year

Bulletin d'information (6) – Défis Sud (1) – Supporterres (3) - Knowledge management (4)

Financial information

2017

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been audited by DCB Collin & Desablens, auditor [agreement].

Costs 2017

Total = 6.264.313 € (100%)

Proceeds 2017

Total = 6.434.903 € (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	3.901.696 €	Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	1.480.985 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	250.016 €	Legacies ⁷³	317.223 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	209.269 €	Membership fees ⁷³	0 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	240.318 €	Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	145.273 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	1.555.405 €	Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	0 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	3.745 €	Public subsidies ⁷³	4.436.242 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	0 €	Tombola ⁷⁰	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	10.050 €	Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	46.313 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	23.447 €	Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	8.866 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	70.366 €	Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	0 €
Total costs 2017	6.264.313 €	Total proceeds 2017	6.434.903 €
		Balance: 170.590 €	

Assets 2017

Fixed assets ^{20/28}	280.154 €
Current assets ^{29/58}	3.962.270 €
Total assets 2017	4.242.424 €

Liabilities 2017

Capital and reserves ^{10/15}	2.281.292 €
Creditors and provisions ^{16/49}	1.961.132 €
Total liabilities 2017	4.242.424 €

The available amounts on 31/12/2017 are 2.001.138 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

2016

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been audited by DCBCollin & Desablens, auditor IRE-IBR.

Costs 2016

Total=7.102.842 € (100%)

Proceeds 2016

Total=7.099.631 € (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	4.943.735 €	Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	1.313.798 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	249.464 €	Legacies ⁷³	174.336 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	397.735 €	Membership fees ⁷³	0 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	105.292 €	Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	15.173 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	1.348.788 €	Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	0 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	36.840 €	Public subsidies ⁷³	5.553.205 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	0 €	Tombola ⁷⁰	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	7.579 €	Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	32.740 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	13.409 €	Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	10.379 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	0 €	Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	0 €
Total costs 2016	7.102.842 €	Total proceeds 2016	7.099.631 €
		Balance: -3.211 €	

Assets 2016

Fixed assets ^{20/28}	292.522 €
Current assets ^{29/58}	2.846.470 €
Total assets 2016	3.138.992 €

Liabilities 2016

Capital and reserves ^{10/15}	2.110.703 €
Creditors and provisions ^{16/49}	1.028.289 €
Total liabilities 2016	3.138.992 €

The available amounts on 31/12/2016 are 1.818.181 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

2015

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been audited by DCBCollin & Desablens, auditor IRE-IBR.

Costs 2015

Total=6.924.668€ (100%)

Proceeds 2015

Total=6.945.026€ (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	4.811.240 €	Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	1.250.967 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	200.292 €	Legacies ⁷³	355.424 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	392.050 €	Membership fees ⁷³	0 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	119.091 €	Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	116.276 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	1.271.468 €	Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	0 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	110.388 €	Public subsidies ⁷³	5.118.989 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	0 €	Tombola ⁷⁰	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	7.655 €	Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	22.576 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	12.486 €	Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	21.124 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	0 €	Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	59.670 €
Total costs 2015	6.924.668 €	Total proceeds 2015	6.945.026 €
		Balance: 20.358 €	

Assets 2015

Fixed assets ^{20/28}	219.160 €
Current assets ^{29/58}	3.622.121 €
Total assets 2015	3.841.281 €

Liabilities 2015

Capital and reserves ^{10/15}	2.113.912 €
Creditors and provisions ^{16/49}	1.727.369 €
Total liabilities 2015	3.841.281 €

The available amounts on 31/12/2015 are 1.894.752 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

2014

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been audited by DCBCollin & Desablens, auditor IRE-IBR.

Costs 2014

Total=6.174.959€ (100%)

Proceeds 2014

Total=6.276.015€ (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	4.242.354 €	Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	1.305.520 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	246.233 €	Legacies ⁷³	430.988 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	258.505 €	Membership fees ⁷³	0 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	116.908 €	Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	100 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	1.270.694 €	Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	0 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	13.943 €	Public subsidies ⁷³	4.501.047 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	0 €	Tombola ⁷⁰	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	6.538 €	Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	24.786 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	19.784 €	Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	13.574 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	0 €	Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	0 €
Total costs 2014	6.174.959 €	Total proceeds 2014	6.276.015 €
		Balance: 101.056 €	

Assets 2014

Fixed assets ^{20/28}	209.471 €
Current assets ^{29/58}	3.497.682 €
Total assets 2014	3.707.153 €

Liabilities 2014

Capital and reserves ^{10/15}	2.262.251 €
Creditors and provisions ^{16/49}	1.444.902 €
Total liabilities 2014	3.707.153 €

The available amounts on 31/12/2014 are 2.052.781 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

2013

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been audited by DCBCollin & Desablens, auditor IRE-IBR.

Costs 2013

Total=6.551.079€ (100%)

Proceeds 2013

Total=6.355.027€ (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	4.756.251 €	Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	1.020.663 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	160.268 €	Legacies ⁷³	98.590 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	335.169 €	Membership fees ⁷³	0 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	94.805 €	Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	210 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	1.150.225 €	Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	0 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	30.265 €	Public subsidies ⁷³	5.198.620 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	0 €	Tombola ⁷⁰	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	9.977 €	Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	20.159 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	14.119 €	Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	16.785 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	0 €	Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	0 €
Total costs 2013	6.551.079 €	Total proceeds 2013	6.355.027 €
		Balance: -196.052 €	

Assets 2013

Fixed assets ^{20/28}	217.058 €
Current assets ^{29/58}	2.753.305 €
Total assets 2013	2.970.363 €

Liabilities 2013

Capital and reserves ^{10/15}	1.992.500 €
Creditors and provisions ^{16/49}	977.863 €
Total liabilities 2013	2.970.363 €

The available amounts on 31/12/2013 are 1.775.442 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

2012

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been audited by DCBCollin & Desablens, auditors.

Costs 2012

Total=6.058.155 € (100%)

Proceeds 2012

Total=5.920.939 € (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	4.430.319 €	Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	1.009.340 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	172.676 €	Legacies ⁷³	140.200 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	254.523 €	Membership fees ⁷³	0 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	102.492 €	Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	0 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	1.151.203 €	Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	0 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	23.495 €	Public subsidies ⁷³	4.691.109 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	-108.773 €	Tombola ⁷⁰	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	18.590 €	Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	18.884 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	12.932 €	Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	61.406 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	697 €	Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	0 €
Total costs 2012	6.058.155 €	Total proceeds 2012	5.920.939 €
		Balance: -137.216 €	

Assets 2012

Fixed assets ^{20/28}	169.393 €
Current assets ^{29/58}	3.015.851 €
Total assets 2012	3.185.244 €

Liabilities 2012

Capital and reserves ^{10/15}	2.188.552 €
Creditors and provisions ^{16/49}	996.692 €
Total liabilities 2012	3.185.244 €

The available amounts on 31/12/2012 are 2.019.159 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

2011

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been audited by DCBCollin & Desablens, auditors.

Costs 2011

Total=6.164.773 € (100%)

Proceeds 2011

Total=6.956.976 € (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	4.381.378 €	Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	1.003.238 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	199.740 €	Legacies ⁷³	1.164.316 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	292.384 €	Membership fees ⁷³	0 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	88.270 €	Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	0 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	1.083.717 €	Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	0 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	9.534 €	Public subsidies ⁷³	4.692.175 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	85.000 €	Tombola ⁷⁰	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	11.824 €	Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	32.886 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	12.926 €	Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	64.362 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	0 €	Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	0 €
Total costs 2011	6.164.773 €	Total proceeds 2011	6.956.976 €
		Balance: 792.203 €	

Assets 2011

Fixed assets ^{20/28}	38.304 €
Current assets ^{29/58}	3.259.305 €
Total assets 2011	3.297.609 €

Liabilities 2011

Capital and reserves ^{10/15}	2.325.767 €
Creditors and provisions ^{16/49}	971.842 €
Total liabilities 2011	3.297.609 €

The available amounts on 31/12/2011 are 2.287.463 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.